

STANLEY INDUSTRIES, INC

7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330

FAX TO: CHUCK BOWMAN CB#23

FROM: WAYNE H. STANLEY, PRESIDENT

THERE ARE ______PAGES IN THIS FAX INCLUDING THE COVER SHEET. IF YOU CANNOT READ THEM OR DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THEM, PLEASE CALL 304-842-8560.

THANK YOU.

Please replace Page 14, in our bid schedule (ALBERT HIGHWALL ENHANCEMENT "A" PROJECT) with this new Contractor's Bid Sheet.

RFQ NUMBER DEP14249

BUYER: CB#23

BID OPENING DATE: 4/10/08 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM

NOISTAIG BALVANG

TELEPHONE 304-842-8560



7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330

FAX TO: CHUCK BOWMAN CB#23

FROM: WAYNE H. STANLEY, PRESIDENT

THERE ARE ___2__PAGES IN THIS FAX INCLUDING THE COVER SHEET. IF YOU CANNOT READ THEM OR DID NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THEM, PLEASE CALL 304-842-8560.

THANK YOU.

Please replace Page 14, in our bid schedule (ALBERT HIGHWALL ENHANCEMENT "A" PROJECT) with this new Contractor's Bid Sheet.

RFQ NUMBER DEP14249

BUYER: CB#23

BID OPENING DATE: 4/10/08 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM

ALBERT HIGHWALL ENHANCEMENT "A" PROJECT

Requisition # DEP14249

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Сотрапу Ма	me: S	TANLEY	INDUSTRIES	, INC	
Address: 7	MAPLE	LAKE B	RIDGEPORT,	WV	26330

Note: The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3000000				
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2,193.96
2.0	150 Top	Maintenance Stone	19.50	s 2,925
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,606.04
4.1	410 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	37.00	\$ 15,170
4.2	.85 LF	Open Channel Spillway	145.00	\$ 12,325
4.3	225-LF	19 Grouted Riprap Channel Steel Slag	.228.70	\$ 51,457,50
4.4	1050 Ton	Steel Slag	65.00	\$ 68,250
.0 s. A 115 x 12	929 Dock and	Cohion Rackets where we are the restriction of the contract of	300.00	\$ 2,400
				\$ 210 ; 608
4.7	1 Each	Smart Dramage System	44 482:50	\$ 4,432.50
- 5.0	Lump Sum	Smart Drainage System Embankment Rehabilitation	31,500,00	s 11,500
المراجع والمراجون	"Library เล่งใน แบบกร้อง	Dinonkritein Rengomeno	er trans og filmande skapen i skapen ble skapen i skapen ble skapen ble skapen ble skapen ble skapen ble skape	Programme
W 10 1 E 4 15		The state of the s	Salar	\$ 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		The second secon		\$ 1 Section and appropriate
\$ 4 140,212	anaring grama		2 1	\$
-		property and the second		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			····	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$ *
				\$ c
				<u> </u>
				\$ °
				2 2
				<u>s</u>
				\$
				<u> </u>
	0		***************************************	<i>.</i>
******			***************************************	186,868



VENCOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H -P

DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709043622 7 MAPLE LAKE

304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/							
BID OPENING DATE		04/10/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				110		1	
0001		1	JB	And a second sec	962-73		186,868
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
		;	,				
					HASING DIVISION, ENVIRONMENTAL	FOR THE AGENCY, PROTECTION,	
					M QUALIFIED CONT		
					L LABOR AND MATE		
					ABANDONED MINE P		
	I .	ì		1 1	ENHANCEMENT "A"	1	
	PILE T	S LUCA	IED K	EAR I	HOMAS, (TUCKER C	UUNIY).	
	A MANDA	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
	03/06/				FAILURE TO ATTEN		
					IN BID DISQUALI		
					XTENSIVE FOOT TR		
	DIFFIC	JLT TE	RRAIN	AND/	OR DURING INCLEM	ENT WEATHER.	
	DIRECT	CONS T	O PRE	BID:			
						IN THOMAS, TUR	
					RT. 27, PROCEED FORK OF THE BLAC		
						TY OF DOUGLAS AND	
					PAST LONG RUN,		
					WHICH IS GATE NO		
					NS MAY BE OBTAIN		
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE, CHARLE	STON, WV 25304	
	PH. 30° FEE. F	1-926-1	0485	UPON	PAYMENT OF \$10.0	O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	NO CASH				MADE BY CHECK OR	MUNEY URDER.	
	NO CASI		DL A	CCEF	ED.		
		.	-	{			
SIGNATURE ///				SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS IDATE	
May	ne XXII	inly_	.,		304-84		-3-08
Pres	ident	V FEI	55-05	544546		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14249

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

02/10/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	 	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		EO:E	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008		BII) OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	Т 5				55500		
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONSI	TIC	CE TO PROCEED O, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF PURCHA ONTRACT IMMEDIA F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY O S OF THE THE BI	TEL OR OR D	Y UPON WRITTE R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	N
	THE HI	GHER O	THE	U.S. IED F	CTOR OR SUBCONT DEPARTMENT OF OR TUCKER COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	LAB	OR MINIMUM WA	
	INTERES REQUIRE OR IN	ST FOR ED BY S ANY AM	PAYME STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) INS	RENCES MADE TO DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN T TITUTE OF ARCHI TRACT ARE HEREB	AN HIS	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
					VENDOR IS REQ (ERS! COMPENSAT			
	ALL OF OF THIS			CHECK	ED BELOW WILL B	EA	REQUIREMENT	
		1ERCIAL	GENE	RAL I	SFUL VENDOR SHA IABILITY INSUR UNLESS OTHERWI	ANC SE	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
SIGNATURE 7	9/4			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		DAT	
TILE Presi	e XXXI	FEII	V EE 1	1E // / E //		-842-	-8560	4-3-08 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
rres.	ւսելլը		35-0	054454	0		ADDRESS CHANG	LO DE NOIEU ABUVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

#O∵

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

02/10/2 BID OPENING DATE: LINE	008 04/10/	/2009			
	04/10/	/2000			<u> </u>
LINE			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1					
-	HE RID DOCI	MENTS. THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF THEHDANCE	
		UIRED IS \$25		o. INOURANGE	
			-		
1.				FUL VENDOR SHALL	
				ISK INSURANCE IN	
A	N AMUUNI EL	UAL IU 100%	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
c	XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERCEN	NT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
				IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
			AS A BID BOND.		.
				E BOND AND LABOR	
			OF THE AMOUNT O	CERTIFIED CHECK	
			REDIT, OR BOND		1
				D BUSINESS IN TH	E
S.	TATE OF WES	T VIRGINIA.	A LETTER OF C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
				ATERIAL BOND WIL	1
1		1 1	JECTS UNDER \$10	=	
L L		1 1 1	NOT ACCEPTABLE	IN LIEU OF THE R/MATERIAL BOND.	
	A BID BUND,	FERFORMANCE	DUND, OK LABOR	WHATEKIAL DUND.	
C) MAINTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
B				BE A REQUIREMENT	
		SSFUL VENDOR	1	•	
		*****	*********	***********	×
	XHIBIT 12				
Al	ML CONTRACT	OR INFORMATI	ON FORM OMB #1	129-0119	
í		: [[2010) IS ATTACH		
			ORM TO OBTAIN		
			YOUR ELIGIBILI		
1	ONTRACTOR.			R 30 CFR 874.16	•
			29-0119 IS NOT A AN CONTACT THE A		
		OR WWW.AVS.		AND OLLICE WI	
NATURE 7/	5/H	/ SEE REVER	ISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
Man	e X/ Slaw	4		12-8560	4-3-08
Presid		55-0544546		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

TITLE

President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-842-8560 *709043622 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. ******************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: STANLEY.INDUSTRIES, INC. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WY031386.. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-842-8560 4-3-08

55-0544546



MODAM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14249

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709043622** 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATEPRINI	2.033.132.332.222.33	ler	IMS OF SAI	(<u> </u>	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008		חזק		PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		<u>047 107</u> апту	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	, 	UNIT PRICE	
Circ			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NO.	TILWINGROLL		UNITERIOE	AMOUNT
	OR ALT	ERS TH BED IN	E INF	ORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN, ION PROVIDED FR PARAGRAPH IS V	OM	THE SOURCES AS	
	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIE ALENDAR DAYS AF ECEIVED. IN TH RENCE IS REQUIR PECIFIC DATE ES RENCE.	TEF E D	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO	
	THE COUNTED THE COUNTRACT THE COUNTRACT THE RESPONSION DELECTION THE COUNTRACT THE COUNTRACT THE COUNTRACT THE COUNTRACT COUNTRACT	(A) TO TRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, TO THE CORRECT OR SIBILIFICATION (B) CTOR W	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH CE. ILL M	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER R NEG RING E EXP	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSI JECT TO THE GUAI CTIVE TRADES. OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEI R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE LIEVE THE CONTRA	RANGLED GARAGE TANKS	TTEE ESTABLISHE THE ABSENCE OF JARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE THE ACCEPTANC NCE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, AND TEE PERIOD SHAL THE CONDITIONS	E
6	ANY FAI CONTRAC	LURES CTOR I CEE PE	DUE N ANY RIOD SE.	TO TH OF TI SHALL DNE-YI	THE ACCEPTANCE NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEN BE CORRECTED BY	WO /EL / T	ORKMANSHIP OF LOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR	
SIGNATURE -/	<u> </u>	H-1		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC TELEPHONE			
Naix	u H.Z	Hanle	7		TELEPHONE 304-	-84	2-8560	4-3-08
TITLE Presi	.dent	PΕ	^N 55	-05445	46		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

***709043622**

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	/2008		BID	OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	any	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
				ļ				
					EXTENSION OF THE	F	PERFORMANCE TIM	E [
[ALLOTT	ED FOR			R THE CONTRACT.			
		(D)			S CONCERNING REV			
					TECHNICAL SPECT	[F]	CATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.					
			L					
	(3) TI	ERMINA		1				
					ACT MAY BE CANCE			
					THE DIRECTOR OF			
					NY OTHER RIGHT O			
					E CONTRACTOR IS			
					AYS WRITTEN NOT			
	TO TERI		1	EIUKN	RECEIPT REQUEST	F)) OF INIENI	1
	IU IEKI	HINAIE	•					
	(4) I	T CHAI	I DE	TUE D	ESPONSIBILITY OF	-	THE CHOOECCE!!!	
i 1	VENDOR		L DE	INE K	ESPUNSIBILITY OF	'	HE SUCCESSFUL	
	VERDOR	(A)	ORTA	TN AI	L NECESSARY DIVI	e T	ON OF UTCHWAVE	
	PERMIT				ORTATION OF EQUI			
					THE JOB SITE.	ĺ ''	ILNI AND	The state of the s
		(B)	r i		Y AND ALL REQUIR	Fn	CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS				PERMITS.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
{	(5) TE	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:			
			1 1] }	THIS CONTRACT S	HA	LL BE IN	
	ACCORD/		L I	t 1	ECIFICATIONS PRE	ı		
					BERT HIGHWALL EN			
	PROJECT	Γ. SA	ID PL	ANS A	ND SPECS ARE			
					Y REFERENCE AND	AL	L	
					D CONDITIONS THE			
					F THIS CONTRACT,			
					INHOUSE BY THE	WV	DEPARTMENT	
ļ	OF ENV		; ;	: Ł				
è	(6) PA				LETION:			
					SHALL FURNISH T			
	APPLICA	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED	SCHEDULE OF	
		8888888888	<u> </u>	SEE BEY	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MOST	IONS	
SIGNATURE 7	S/,	161		The manufacture of the Sales	TEI EPHONE	*******	IDATE	
/Way	re XX	rank	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	30	4-8	842-8560	4-3-08
TITLE Presi	ident	M.	in 55-	054454	6		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709043622** 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008		BID	01	PENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.			VIII.		
}					,				•
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUESTED. T	HE	FORM INCLUD	ED	
					SHALL BE USED F				
	OF PAY				DEP'S INTENT T				
l.	i				WITHIN 60 DAYS				
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.				
1									
1	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:				THE PARTY OF THE P
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A PERI	ob:	IC BASIS, SU	BMIT	•
Ì	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE AMOU	NT	OF WORK		†
•	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUBMITTA	L.	THE AMOUNT	OF	
1	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM THE A	CTI	JAL QUANTITY	OF	The second secon
	WORK C	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UNIT MEA	SUF	RES OR THE		
	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LUM	P S	SUM.		:
					ENT THE VENDOR/			ES	*SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIALI SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIALIZATI SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SO
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS CONTR	AC1	ΓIS		
	AUTOMA	TICALL	Y NUL	L AND	VOID, AND IS T	ERM	MINATED WITH	TUC	
	FURTHE	R ORDE	R.			1			
}	REV. 9.	/98							
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL I	PRO	DUCTS		
		ļ							
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY THE DIR	ECT	TOR OF THE		
:	PUI	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PURSUANT TO SI	JBS	SECTION 2 BEL	.ow,	
	NO	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	JSE OR SUPPLY S	TEE	L PRODUCTS F	OR	
	Α :	STATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJECT OTHER THA	٩N	THOSE STEEL		
	PRO	DUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED STATES	s .	AS USED USEI) IN	
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,					
					•				777788888
	Α.				T PROJECT" MEANS	3			
					, OR ANY ADDIT			TION	
					PROVEMENT TO ANY				
					UDING, BUT NOT				
					R THE INSTALLAT			ING	
		OR C	OOLIN	G OR I	ENTILATING PLAN	٧TS	OR OTHER		
				SECSE	EDOE OBE EOD TEOMO AND AS	L CONTRACTOR	PARA DOCUMENTA DA CAMBANA	500.500.000	
SIGNATURE		11 /	po de de la composição	oee hev	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE			DATE	
Allar	ne H.S	Stant	7		304-1	<u> 342</u>	-8560	4-	-3-08
TITLE Pres	ident	PĘ	N 55	-05445	46		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NON T			NAME AND ADDDESS	15.1	0040540004514		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14249** 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

304-842-8560 ***709043622** STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO:B FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO: EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: Α. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 SIGNATURE // 4-3-08 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President 55-0544546



EXCOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO: 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 4-3-08 TITLE President 55-0544546 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODKEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/10/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	VITITY LIOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, THE SPENDI INES THAT THERE UM, GLASS OR STE HE LOWEST BID FO MAY REQUEST, IN ION IN THE LOWES NDORS MUST INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON WRITING, A REEVER BID FOR SUCH DEATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR SERVER	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3.				
l i	FOR ISSUANCE & T ADDENDA	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABII	DE BY THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY SI ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	
AND A LAND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A	LIST OF ALL PART ECIFICATIONS FOR ST SHALL BE FORW SING DIVISION.	INEER SHALL PREPAIES THAT HAVE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. THE BUYE ARCHITECT/ENCENDUM TO THE STATISSUED.	DCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
INTERES OPENING	STED PARTIES AND BOTTON	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E ENDUM SHOULD BE R (14) DAYS PRIOR T	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
SIGNATURE (2)	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
Mairie X. L	tarky			4-3-08
President) FEIN 55-0544546		ADDDESS SHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709043622** 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP14249 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-842-8560 SIGNATURE 4-3-08 TITLE

FEIN

55-0544546

President



VENDOR

***709043622**

7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV

STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26330

304-842-8560

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14249

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	IED	TER	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.C).B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
02/10/							***************************************	Ì		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ATITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
				100000000000000000000000000000000000000		r	,			
				The state of the s	. /1.	aine X	Stank	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					• • • •		NDUSTRIES MPANY	, INC.		
			!		* * * * *	4-3- DA	• • • • • • • •	* * * * * * * * *		
	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	ICE	The state of the s				
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130									
	THE EN	/ELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT			FACE OF		
1	SEALED	BID								
Luma Luma Luma Luma Luma Luma Luma Luma	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. NO).:			DEP14249	e de la conferenciada				
	<i>*</i>]		SEFREN	ERSE SIDE FOR T	BMS AND CON	DITIONS			
IGNATURE	, S/ 7	H-1.	<u>andalalalalalala</u>			TELEPHONE 304-842		DATE	4 2 OO	
me Ney		Many FEI	N	DC 4 45 41		304-842		SESS CHANGES	4-3-08 TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
Pres	ident		55-0	0544546)		AUUN	ilos vi ianges	10 DE MOTEN ADOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14249

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V W N D OR

*709043622 304-842-8560 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC 7 MAPLE LAKE

BRIDGEPORT WV 26330

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/						•			
BID OPENING DATE:		04/10/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NL	MBER	UNF	FPRICE	AMOUNT
							1 (100.000.000.0000.0000.0000.000		
	BID OP	ENTNC	DATE.		04/10/200	1 2	1		
	DID GI	LIVING	DAIL.		04/10/201	J C			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	DICACE	DDOVE	DE 4		HABED TH	CACE IT	TO UEOE		
					UMBER IN NG YOUR I		15 NECE	SSAKY	
	I CON				NO FOOK I	318.			
		304-8	42-860	9 					
				•					
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):			·
	·	GARY	E. STA	NLEY					
		TU 7.0	TO T			2001			106 060
	*****	IHIZ	15 1	HE EN	D OF REQ	DEP14	249 ****	** TOTAL:	186,868
	!								
,			1						
			[
			[1					
				ĺ					
				1					
				-					
					4				
		1	Ì						
CICNATURE	/	1//		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE AND	ue X×	Starte				TELEPHONE 304-84	12-8560	DATE Z	I-3 - 08
TITLE	idont	FEI		OE 445		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ident N DESDC	NIDING T		054454		ADDDESS I	1	OVE LABELE	

ALBERT HIGHWALL ENHANCEMENT "A" PROJECT

Requisition #

DEP14249

€.	į	1	4

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:		STANLEY INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Address: 7	MAPLE	LAKE	BRIDGEPORT,	W۷	26330	

Note: The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 1.0 Lump Sum Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) LS \$ 1,800 2.0 150 Ton Maintenance Stone 19.50 \$ 2,925 3.0 Lump Sum Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) LS \$ 6,000 4.1 410 LF 6' Grouted Riprap Channel 37.00 \$ 15,170 4.2 85 LF Open Channel Spillway 145.00 \$ 12,325 4.3 225 LF 19' Grouted Riprap Channel 228.70 \$ 51,457.5 4.4 1050 Ton Steel Slag 65.00 \$ 68,250 4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300,00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 5 \$ \$ \$ 8 \$ \$	N I
2.0 150 Ton Maintenance Stone 19.50 \$ 2,925 3.0 Lump Sum Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) LS \$ 6,000 4.1 410 LF 6' Grouted Riprap Channel 37.00 \$ 15,170 4.2 85 LF Open Channel Spillway 145.00 \$ 12,325 4.3 225 LF 19' Grouted Riprap Channel 228.70 \$ 51,457.5 4.4 1050 Ton Steel Slag 65.00 \$ 68,250 4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300.00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.5 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
2.0 150 Ton Maintenance Stone 19.50 \$ 2,925 3.0 Lump Sum Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) LS \$ 6,000 4.1 410 LF 6' Grouted Riprap Channel 37.00 \$ 15,170 4.2 85 LF Open Channel Spillway 145.00 \$ 12,325 4.3 225 LF 19' Grouted Riprap Channel 228.70 \$ 51,457.5 4.4 1050 Ton Steel Slag 65.00 \$ 68,250 4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300.00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.5 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
3.0 Lump Sum Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) LS \$ 6,000 4.1 410 LF 6' Grouted Riprap Channel 37.00 \$ 15,170 4.2 85 LF Open Channel Spillway 145.00 \$ 12,325 4.3 225 LF 19' Grouted Riprap Channel 228.70 \$ 51,457.5 4.4 1050 Ton Steel Slag 65.00 \$ 68,250 4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300.00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
4.1 410 LF 6' Grouted Riprap Channel 37.00 \$ 15,170 4.2 85 LF Open Channel Spillway 145.00 \$ 12,325 4.3 225 LF 19' Grouted Riprap Channel 228.70 \$ 51,457.5 4.4 1050 Ton Steel Slag 65.00 \$ 68,250 4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300.00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation \$ 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
4.2 85 LF Open Channel Spillway 145.00 \$ 12,325 4.3 225 LF 19' Grouted Riprap Channel 228.70 \$ 51,457.5 4.4 1050 Ton Steel Slag 65.00 \$ 68,250 4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300.00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
4.3 225 LF 19' Grouted Riprap Channel 228.70 \$ 51,457.5 4.4 1050 Ton Steel Slag 65.00 \$ 68,250 4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300.00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
4.4 1050 Ton Steel Slag 65.00 \$ 68,250 4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300.00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$<	
4.5 8 Each Gabion Baskets 300.00 \$ 2,400 4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$	0
4.6 480 LF Drainage Outlet Pipe 22.10 \$ 10,608 4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
4.7 1 Each Smart Drainage System 4,432.50 \$ 4,432.50 5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ </td <td></td>	
5.0 Lump Sum Embankment Rehabilitation 11,500.00 \$ 11,500 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
\$ \$ \$	
\$ \$	
\$	
\$	
Ψ	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
S	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	
\$	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Stanley Industries, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0544546 Address: 7 Maple Lake
City: Bridgeport State: WV Zip Code: 26330 Phone: 304-842-8560
Fax No.: 304-842-8609 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Wayne H. Stanley , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 4/9/08 Signature Wayne Title President IMPORTANT!
In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a
copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

BID BOND

				ndersigned, Stanley Industries, Inc.	
				, as Principal, and <u>Travelers C</u>	
				corporation organized and existing under the la	
				, as Surety, are held and firmly b	
				%) of Amount(\$Bid) for	• •
well a	nd truly to be m	ade, we jointly ar	nd severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors	s and assigns.
	The Condition	on of the above o	bligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing	g Section of the
Depar	tment of Admin	istration a certair	n bid or proposal, attached he	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a co	ntract in writing for
Alber	rt Highwall E	Inhancement A,	Tucker County, West Virg	inia	
	NOW THER	EFORE,			
agreer force a	(b) If said be and shall furnion ment created by and effect. It is	sh any other bond the acceptance expressly unders	ted and the Principal shall ent ds and insurance required by of said bid, then this obligatio	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid o the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respe n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligati lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereun	ects perform the ion shall remain in full
	The Surety, npaired or affect notice of any su	ted by any extens	eived, hereby stipulates and a sion of the time within which th	grees that the obligations of said Surety and it ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Sur	s bond shall be in no ety does hereby
	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have hereu	nto set their hands and seals, and such of the	m as are corporations
have c	aused their cor	porate seals to be	e affixed hereunto and these p	presents to be signed by their proper officers,	this
10th	day of	April	, 20 _08		
				•	
Princip	al Corporate S	eal		Stanley Industries, Inc.	. 15
				(Name of Princ	opai)
	. '			By Name X. Stank	sy
				/ (Must be Presi Vice Presiden	tion tor
				President	,
				(Title)	
Surety	Corporate Sea	F		Travelers Casualty and Sure of America	ty Company
Juioty	Corporato coa	•		(Name of Sure	ty)
				By Duna J. Puce	
				Attorney-in-Fa	act in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

218064

Certificate No. 001545451

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, and Pamela V. Lanham

each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakin other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performs contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this	of the City of	Charlesto	n	_, State of	West Virg	ginia	, their tru	ie and lawful Att	ornev(s)-in-Fact.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate scals to be hereto affixed, this Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company Fravelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Guaranty Company Travelers Casualty and Guaranty Company To SEAL By: George W Thompson, Senior Vice President On this the 28th day of March Agric Agric						ledge any and all	bonds, recognizar	nces, conditional u	indertakings and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this	Other writings contracts and a	obligatory in the	nature thereof on behalf of the	e Companies in the	ieir business of g	uaranteeing the fi	idelity of persons,	guaranteeing the	performance of
Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul	contracts and v	oxecuting of guara	anceing bonds and undertaking	s required or peri	macom any action	ins of proceeding:	s anowed by law.		
Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul									
Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul								2:	X th
Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company By: SEAL	IN WITNESS Ma	WHEREOF, th	e Companies have caused this i	nstrument to be si	gned and their co	rporate seals to b	e hereto affixed, tl	his	
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Guaranty Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Guaranty Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Ca	day of			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwrifers, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Guaranty Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Ca			Formington Cognelly Cor			CA Davil C		G	
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss. Do not his the									
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss. By: SEAL SEA			Fidelity and Guaranty Ins	urance Underwr					
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss. Do this the				•			-		
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss. By: George W Thompson, Senior Vice President On this the			St. Paul Fire and Marine	Insurance Compa	iny	United Sta	tes Fidelity and (Guaranty Compa	ıny
City of Hartford ss. George Thompson, Senior Vice President On this the 28th day of March , 2007 , before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknown himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Undervince., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such,	1982	1977)		The state of the s	SEAL S	SEAL S		SECOND SECOND	SECTIVADO SECTIV
On this the	,				Ву:	Georg	Levy VIII	nior Vice President	
nimself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Undervinc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Tracelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such,	On this the	28th	day of March	2	007	na narcanally an	noored George W	Thompson who	a olmovilodood
inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Tracelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such,		ne Senior Vice Pr		Company, Fidel	ity and Guaranty	Insurance Compa	any, Fidelity and C	. Phonipson, who Guaranty Insuranc	e Underwriters,
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized so	inc., Seaboard	Surety Company,	St. Paul Fire and Marine Insur	ance Company, St	. Paul Guardian I	nsurance Compar	ıy, St. Paul Mercu	ry Insurance Com	pany, Travelers
targetized so to do, exceded the foregoing manufactific the purposes dictor contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by maisen as a duty auditorized (Casualty and South	urety Company,	Travelers Casualty and Surety	Company of Ame	rica, and United	States Fidelity at	nd Guaranty Comp	pany, and that he	, as such, being
	tutmorized 30 to	do, executed the	roregoing institution for the pr	rposes therein con	named by signing	On behalf of the t	corporations by in	msen as a dury au	monzeu omcer.

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER.

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this ______ day of _______

Kori M. Johanson/Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.